
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~\~. 
~O 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

L.D. 2049 

(Filing No. s- 611) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 117\,11 to S.P. 801, 
L.D. 2049, Bill, "An Act to Make Revisions in the Drug Testing 
Laws" 

Amend the amendmen't in section 2 by striking out all of 
subsection 8 (page 2, lines 17 to 26 in amendment) and inserting 
in its place the following: 

• 8. FederAl law; ezce"tions . This subchapter does not 
apply to the extent it is preempted by any federal law. rule or 
regulation. Ibis subchapter does not apply in any way to: 

A, Nuclear electrical generating facilities and their 
employees. including independent contractors and employees 
of independent contractors who are working at nuclear 
electrical generating facilities; or 

Bt Employers subject to regulations promYlggted by th~ 

United States Pepartment of Transportation and to any United 
States pepartment of Transportation rules or regulations 
that have been adopted as rules by this State' s pepartment 
of Transportation.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment excludes employers that 
United States Department of Transportation 
coverage under this bill. 

(Senator COL£iQ ~~' 
SPONSORED BY: m l-yvJ 

COUNTY: Aroostook 

operate under the 
regulations from 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(3/23/90) (Filing No. 5-611) 

Page 1-LR2866(3) 




