

Gok S. R. of S.	
	L.D. 2049
2	(Filing No. S-611)
4	
6	
8	STATE OF MAINE SENATE
10	114TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	11 11
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ^{"A"} to S.P. 801, L.D. 2049, Bill, "An Act to Make Revisions in the Drug Testing Laws"
16	Amend the amendment in section 2 by striking out all of
18	subsection 8 (page 2, lines 17 to 26 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
20	
22	'8. Federal law: exceptions. This subchapter does not apply to the extent it is preempted by any federal law, rule or regulation. This subchapter does not apply in any way to:
24	
26	A. Nuclear electrical generating facilities and their employees, including independent contractors and employees of independent contractors who are working at nuclear
28	electrical generating facilities; or
30	B. Employers subject to regulations promulgated by the United States Department of Transportation and to any United
32	<u>States Department of Transportation rules or regulations</u> that have been adopted as rules by this State's Department
34	of Transportation.'
36	STATEMENT OF FACT
38	This amendment excludes employers that operate under the
40	United States Department of Transportation regulations from coverage under this bill.
42	
44	
46	(Senator COLLINS)
48	COUNTY: Aroostook
50	Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (3/23/90) (Filing No. S-611)
	(3/23/30) (Filing NO. 3-611) Page 1-LR2866(3)